



R12424 – Congratulations Deluxe Sweet Box Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 1 of 6.

Candy Stick Ingredients:

Sugar, Cornflour,*Glucose Syrup,* Tapioca Starch, Beef Gelatine (halal), Flavouring
*MAY BE PRODUCED FROM GENETICALLY MODIFIED CORN AND GLUCOSE.

WARNING – DO NOT EAT THE STICKERS.

NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER 36 MONTHS. SMALL PARTS CHOKING HAZARD.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	1589.5 KJ. 374.0 kcal
Fat	0.5g
of which saturates	0.4g
Carbohydrates	93.6g
of which sugars	91.2g
Protein	0.0g
Salt	1.1g

Cola Bottles Ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose syrup, gelling agents: maize starch, beef gelatine. Citric acid, colours: plain caramel, flavouring.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62g
of which saturates	2.2g
Carbohydrates	93g
of which sugars	75.1g
Fibre	<0.5g
Protein	1g
Salt	<0.01g

Cola Cubes Ingredients:

Sugar, glucose, citric acid, flavours, colour: E129

ALLERGY ADVICE: MAY CONTAIN: NUTS, MILK, SOYA AND GLUTEN SOURCES.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62g
of which saturates	2.2g
Carbohydrates	93g
of which sugars	75.1g
Fibre	<0.5g
Protein	1g
Salt	<0.01g



R12424 – Congratulations Deluxe Sweet Box Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 2 of 6.

Double Candy Lollies Ingredients:

Dextrose, Cornflour, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	1560.2 KJ. 367.4 kcal
Fat	1.2g
of which saturates	1.1g
Carbohydrates	96.1g
of which sugars	91.0g
Protein	0.0g
Salt	0.0g

Double Dip Ingredients:

Sugar, Dextrose, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Cornflour, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Stearic Acid, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Lutein.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	1589.5 KJ. 374.0 kcal
Fat	0.5g
of which saturates	0.4g
Carbohydrates	93.6g
of which sugars	91.2g
Protein	0.0g
Salt	1.1g

Fizzers Ingredients:

Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1665 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	3.1g
of which saturates	3.1g
Carbohydrates	87.6g
of which sugars	85.6g
Protein	<0.1g
Salt	2.1g



R12424 – Congratulations Deluxe Sweet Box Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 3 of 6.

Flying Saucers Ingredients:

Sugar, maize starch, water, dextrose, acid: E334; acidity regulator: E500; flavourings, colours: E100; E132; E162.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1492 KJ. 351 kcal
Fat	0.1g
of which saturates	0.0g
Carbohydrates	87.4g
of which sugars	51.3g
Protein	0.1g
Salt	0.86g

Foam Shrimps Ingredients:

Sugar, glucose, dextrose, beef gelatine, cornflour, colour: beetroot red.

ALLERGY ADVICE: MAY CONTAIN: NUTS, MILK, SOYA AND GLUTEN SOURCES.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62g
of which saturates	2.2g
Carbohydrates	93g
of which sugars	75.1g
Fibre	<0.5g
Protein	1g
Salt	<0.01g

Fried Eggs Ingredients:

Glucose syrup, sugar, beef and pork gelatine, humectant: sorbitols; modified potato starch, acid: lactic acid; flavourings, vegetable oils: coconut and palm kernel oil, glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax; colours: E120, E160a, E160c.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1396 KJ. 329 kcal
Fat	0.2g
of which saturates	0.2g
Carbohydrates	77g
of which sugars	54g
Fibre	0g
Protein	5.5g
Salt	0.1g



R12424 – Congratulations Deluxe Sweet Box Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 4 of 6.

Jelly Beans Ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose, Modified Maize Starch, citric acid, natural flavours, vegetable oil, vegetable carbon, glazing agent: carnauba wax, beeswax, gum arabic, natural colours: anthocyanins, lutein.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

MAY CONTAIN: NUTS, MILK, SOYA AND GLUTEN SOURCES.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1676 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	2.62g
of which saturates	2.2g
Carbohydrates	93g
of which sugars	75.1g
Fibre	<0.5g
Protein	1g
Salt	<0.01g

Love Hearts Ingredients:

Sugar, Acidity Regulators: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Nutritional Values per 100g

Energy	1664 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	3.1g
of which saturates	3.1g
Carbohydrates	87.6g
of which sugars	85.5g
Sodium	0.8g
Protein	<0.1g
Salt	2.1g

Parma Violets Ingredients:

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1742 KJ. 410 kcal
Fat	3.4g
of which saturates	3.4g
Carbohydrates	94.7g
of which sugars	93.5g
Protein	0.1g
Salt	<0.1g

GREAT GIFTS

R12424 – Congratulations Deluxe Sweet Box Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 5 of 6.

Popping Candy Ingredients:

Sugar, **LACTOSE (MILK)**, Glucose syrup, Flavouring, Carbon Dioxide.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

MAY CONTAIN: NUTS, MILK, SOYA AND GLUTEN SOURCES.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1700 KJ. 400 kcal
Fat	0
of which saturates	0g
Carbohydrates	100g
of which sugars	100g
Protein	0g
Salt	0

Rainbow Drops Ingredients:

Sugar, Maize, Rice, Glucose Syrup, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	1566 KJ. 370 kcal
Fat	0.5g
of which saturates	<0.1g
Carbohydrates	88.7g
of which sugars	64.0g
Protein	2.8g
Salt	<0.1g

Refresher Chews Ingredients:

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Flavourings, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Colour: Lutein.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1742 KJ. 411 kcal
Fat	5.5g
of which saturates	3.8g
Carbohydrates	88.3g
of which sugars	87.8g
Protein	0.4g
Salt	<0.1g



R12424 – Congratulations Deluxe Sweet Box Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 6 of 6.

Strawberry Flavoured Bon Bons Ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fats (palm, coconut), Maltodextrin, Acid: citric acid: Flavouring, Fruit and vegetable concentrate: carrot, blackcurrant: Emulsifier: E473.

Allergy Advice: May also contain peanuts, milk and nuts.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	1697 KJ. 400 kcal
Fat	5.4g
of which saturates	4.7g
Carbohydrates	86.5g
of which sugars	69.5g
Fibre	0g
Protein	0g
Salt	0g

Sweet and Sour Fruit Flavour Lollipops:

Sugar, Glucose syrup, citric acid, malic acid, flavourings, colours (E171, E127, E102, E110, E133).

MAY CONTAIN SOYA AND MILK.

WARNING E129, E110 AND E102 MAY HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT ON ACTIVITY AND ATTENTION IN CHILDREN.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	1394 KJ. 328 kcal
Fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
Carbohydrates	91g
of which sugars	73g
Fibre	0g
Protein	0g
Salt	0mg

CONTENTS MAY VARY.